



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

TIMOTHY MCCRARY,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 406, 2021
)
STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: May 13, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED McCRARY’S RIGHT TO CONFRONTATION UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT WHEN, AFTER FINDING J.Y. UNAVAILABLE, IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE J.Y.’S OUT-OF-COURT TESTIMONIAL STATEMENTS UNDER 11 DEL.C. § 3513.....	1
II. THE ADMISSION OF L.F.’S HEARSAY STATEMENT UNDER 11 DEL.C. § 3507 CONSTITUTED AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION BECAUSE SHE NEVER TESTIFIED AS TO THE EVENTS SHE PURPORTEDLY PERCEIVED WHICH WERE THE SUBJECT OF HER HEARSAY STATEMENT.....	8
Conclusion.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Berry v. State</i> , 2013 WL 1352424 (Del. Apr. 3, 2013)	11
<i>Blake v. State</i> , 3 A.3d 1077 (Del. 2010).....	8, 9, 10, 12
<i>Bobadilla v. Carlson</i> , 570 F. Supp. 2d 1098 (D. Minn. 2008).....	7
<i>Burke v. State</i> , 484 A.2d 490 (Del. 1984)	5
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Collins v. State</i> , 56 A.3d 1012 (Del. 2012)	11
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	2, 3
<i>Feleke v. State</i> , 620 A.2d 222 (Del. 1993)	5, 11
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002)	12
<i>In re N.C.</i> , 105 A.3d 1199 (PA 2014)	6
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 338 A.2d 124 (Del. 1975)	11
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 878 A.2d 422 (Del. 2005)	5
<i>Kansas v. Noah</i> , 162 P.3d 799 (Kan. 2007)	6
<i>Keys v. State</i> , 337 A.2d 18 (Del. 1975)	8
<i>McGriff v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 534 (Del. 2001).....	1, 5
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 562 U.S. 344 (2011)	2
<i>Ohio v. Roberts</i> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980).....	1, 6
<i>Ray v. State</i> , 587 A.2d 439 (Del. 1991).....	9
<i>Roberts v. State</i> , 897 A.2d 768 (Del. 2006)	5
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 725 A.2d 424 (Del. 1999)	3
<i>Tucker v. State</i> , 564 A.2d 1110 (Del. 1989).....	5
<i>Turner v. State</i> , 5 A.3d 612 (Del. 2010).....	11
<i>Washington v. State</i> , 62 A.3d 1224 (Del. 2013).....	11
<i>Wheat v. State</i> , 527 A.2d 269 (Del. 1987).....	12
<i>Wilkinson v. State</i> , 2009 WL 2917800 (Del. 2009)	10
<i>Woodlin v. State</i> , 3 A.3d 1084 (Del. 2010)	11

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. Const., Amend. VI*passim*

Statutes:

11 Del.C. § 3507*passim*

11 Del.C. § 3513*passim*

Other Sources:

Mosteller, *Testing the Testimonial Concept and
Exceptions to Confrontation: "A Little Child Shall
Lead Them"*, 82 Ind. L.J. 917, 974–75 (2007)3

I. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED McCrARY’S RIGHT TO CONFRONTATION UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT WHEN, AFTER FINDING J.Y. UNAVAILABLE, IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE J.Y.’S OUT-OF-COURT TESTIMONIAL STATEMENTS UNDER 11 DEL.C. § 3513.
